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THE PREPARATION OF THIS AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN (ALP) WAS FINANCED IN
PART THROUGH A PLANNING GRANT FROM THE FEDERAL AVIATION
ADMINISTRATION (FAA) AS PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 505 OF THE AIRPORT
AND AIRWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT OF 1982.  THE CONTENTS DO NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT THE OFFICIAL VIEWS OR POLICIES OF THE FAA.
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ALP BY THE FAA DOES NOT IN ANY WAY CONSTITUTE
A COMMITMENT ON THE PART OF THE UNITED STATES TO PARTICIPATE IN
ANY DEVELOPMENT DEPICTED THEREIN NOR DOES IT IMPLY THAT THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPROPRIATE PUBLIC LAWS.
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NOTES
1. THE BOUNDARY DATA SHOWN ON THIS MAP WAS COMPILED FROM RECORD DATA.  NO BOUNDARY

SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN THE FIELD.  THIS MAP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BOUNDARY SURVEY.  ALL
ACREAGE SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE RECORD DATA. QUIT CLAIM DEED1

2
3

5
6
7

9
10
11
12
13

15

4

14

18 LOT 1

16
17
18

QUIT CLAIM DEED
QUIT CLAIM DEED
QUIT CLAIM DEED
PATENT
AVIGATION EASEMENT
AVIGATION EASEMENT

AVIGATION EASMENT
DEED
F.A.A. LEASE, TERMINATES 11-30-2014
AVIGATION EASMENT
E.S.S.A. INSTRUMENT SPACE AGREEMENT PERMIT
QUIT CLAIM DEED

QUIT CLAIM DEED

WARRANTY DEED

CONDEMNATION

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

PROPERTY STATUS

INTERESTTRACT #

8 WARRANTY DEED

STATUTORY WARRANT DEED

NONE (INHOLDING) TO BE ACQUIRED18 LOT 2
19 STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR
CIVIL AERONAUTICS ADMINISTRATION
CIVIL AERONAUTICS ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF ALASKA
STATE OF ALASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS
STATE OF ALASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS

FILE AND AASA
GLACIER INVESTMENT COMPANY
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
JOE AND BETTY SMITH
U.S. WEATHER BUREAU
FRED S. AND E. LENORE HONSINGER,
THEODORE J. AND SARA J. SMITH

GLACIER INVESTMENT COMPANY

DAVID AND JEANIE ALLISON

WILDE, GIBSON AND MAIER

VIVIAN ERWIN, LINDA M. BURLING, AND MARSHA BENNET

ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.
CLARK S. GROENING AND ROSEMARY GUTE

CIVIL AERONAUTICS ADMINISTRATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

FRED S. AND E. LENORE HONSINGER,
THEODORE J. AND SARA J. SMITH

FRANCIS A., JOSEPH M., SIDNEY J.,
THEODORE J. AND BETTY SMITH

JAMES A. AND MARGARET H. MCCONAGHY

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CHANNEL FLYING , INC.
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

64.80 ±

182.90 ±
2.61 ±

338.73 ±
22.15 ±
91.88 ±
2.94 ±

10.07 ±
1.17 ±
5.70 ±

22.01 ±
0.15 ±

3.28 ±
2.51 ±

0.80 ±
1.00 ±

11.56 ±

0.80 ±

11.08 ±

29.13 ±

7.28 ±

GRANTEE PARCEL SIZE
(ACRES)

DATE
ACQUIRED

10-28-1953
10-28-1953
10-28-1953
04-26-1967
11-30-1972
11-31-1972
11-31-1972
05-30-1967
02-05-1965
09-12-1961
07-29-1997
05-01-1973

-
12-24-1975

05-29-1976

07-30-1976
09-12-1979
05-28-1980

08-22-1985

07-28-1978
06-29-2001

* AVIGATION EASEMENT ONLY AND AREA NOT INCLUDED IN AIRPORT PATENTED LAND AREAS.

*
*
*
*

*
**

** LEASE AREA ONLY AND NOT INCLUDED IN AIRPORT PATENTED LAND AREAS.

AIP
FUNDED

-

RECORDED
BOOK/PAGE

46/359-360
38/509-510
38/509-510
36/210-214

104/5
-
-

89/75-80
75/293-297
61/193-195

048/324-328
106/731-735

-
121/783-784

121/785-786

124/742
-
-

0260/374

146/313
0567/155

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

AVIGATION EASEMENT20
21 AVIGATION EASEMENT

STATE OF ALASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS
STATE OF ALASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS

CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

3.00 ±
2.00 ±

-
-

-
-

-
-
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EXHIBIT 'A'

1" = 500'
11 OF 11JJY

RLO

RLO

JJY

HOLDING POSITION MARKING

EXISTINGDESCRIPTION PROPOSED

AIRFIELD PAVEMENT

BUILDING - ON AIRPORT

ROADWAY

RUNWAY SAFETY AREA (RSA)

RUNWAY OBJECT FREE AREA (OFA)

TAXIWAY OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA)

RUNWAY PROTECTION ZONE (RPZ)
RUNWAY OBJECT FREE ZONE (OFZ)

AIRPORT PROPERTY

RUNWAY END IDENTIFIER LIGHTS (REIL)

BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE (BRL)

TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOUR (1 FT INTERVAL) 10

AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT (ARP)

NOT APPLICABLE

NO CHANGE
FENCE

AUTOMOBILE PARKING - ON AIRPORT

TO BE REMOVED NA

NO CHANGE

LEGEND

RSA

TOFA

RPZ

OFZ

OFA

x x x
BRL

PL

PL

NO CHANGE

VISUAL APPROACH SLOPE INDICATOR (VASI) NO CHANGEVASI

(F)TOFA

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

JUNEAU AIRPORT WIND SYSTEM (JAWS)

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

BUILDING - OFF AIRPORT NOT APPLICABLE

PRECISION APPROACH PATH INDICATOR NO CHANGEPAPI

PL

AIRFIELD UNPAVED APRON NO CHANGE

WIND SOCK NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

TREES NO CHANGE

APPROVAL:

Name / Title Date

CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
MINOR CORRECTIONS1 DOWL KSN 02/09/2022

AS-BUILT CONDITIONS - 20222 DOWL KSN 03/24/2022

3 AS-BUILT CONDITIONS - 2023 DOWL BJM 11/13/2023




