

GRANTOR	GRANTEE	(ACRES)	ACQUIRED	AIP FUNDED	RECORDED BOOK/PAGE
AUTICS ADMINISTRATION	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	64.80 ±	10-28-1953	-	46/359-360
IAUTICS ADMINISTRATION	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	7.28 ±	10-28-1953	-	38/509-510
IAUTICS ADMINISTRATION	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	182.90 ±	10-28-1953	-	38/509-510
IATION ADMINISTRATION	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	2.61 ±	04-26-1967	-	36/210-214
ASKA	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	338.73 ±	11-30-1972	-	104/5
ASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	22.15 ± *	11-31-1972	-	-
ASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	91.88 ± *	11-31-1972	-	-
ON AND MAIER	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	2.94 ± *	05-30-1967	-	89/75-80
SA	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	10.07 ± *	02-05-1965	-	75/293-297
ESTMENT COMPANY	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	1.17 ±	09-12-1961	-	61/193-195
IATION ADMINISTRATION	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	5.70 ±	07-29-1997	-	048/324-328
TTY SMITH	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	22.01 ± *	05-01-1973	-	106/731-735
ER BUREAU	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	0.15 ± **		-	-
E. LENORE HONSINGER, J. AND SARA J. SMITH	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	29.13 ±	12-24-1975	-	121/783-784
). AND SARA J. SMITH D.E. LENORE HONSINGER, J. AND SARA J. SMITH	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	11.08 ±	05-29-1976	-	121/785-786
ESTMENT COMPANY	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	3.28 ±	07-30-1976	-	124/742
N. LINDA M. BURLING, AND MARSHA BENNET	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	2.51 ±	09-12-1979	-	-
JOSEPH M., SIDNEY J., J. AND BETTY SMITH	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	11.56 ±	05-28-1980	-	-
EANIE ALLISON	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	0.80 ±	08-22-1985	-	0260/374
INES, INC.	CHANNEL FLYING , INC.	0.80 ±	07-28-1978	-	146/313
OENING AND ROSEMARY GUTE	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	1.00 ±	06-29-2001	-	0567/155
ASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	3.00 ±	-	-	-
ASKA, DIVISION OF LANDS	CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU	2.00 ±	-	-	-